LIABILITY RELEASE AND WAIVER

June 1, 2024

Howard Gilman Memorial Park Downtown St Mary's, GA

In consideration for the acceptance of my entry in The Historic St Mary's Fishing Classic Tournament, I and my crew, for us, personal representatives, heirs and executors, release and forever discharge all members of the Historic St Mary's Fishing Classic Committee, Rotary Club of Camden County, St Mary's City employees, all tournament sponsors, contributors, participants, producers, and their employees, agents, contractors, representatives, successors and assigns (the "Released Parties") of all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses which I may have against the Released Parties for bodily injury, death, and/or property damage arising out of or in any way connected with my participation in the Classic, including but not limited to, all risks, known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated without regard to whether they are inherent in participation in a fishing Classic. I understand that this release is an unconditional, full and general release, including a release of all claims arising out of the negligent acts or omission of any of the Released Parties.